Company & GST Registration No. 200616038C

2 Kaki Bukit Avenue 2 #01-17/#01-18 /Heavy Vehicle #01-08/Spray Painting #02-27

Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921

Tel: 68420051

Fax: 67410510

P.I.C - Melody Chin

Reply to :huixin@n51.com.sg

21 December 2022

Our Ref:

CLM17331 / SMJ7598P / AUG-32/2022

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

ROBINSON ROAD P.O.BOX 1094 SINGAPORE 902144

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir @ Madam,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMJ7598P & SHB3142Z ON 13/08/2022 ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUAS BEFORE CTE(CITY) EXIT

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your insured driver of vehicle No: **SHB3142Z** whose vehicle was insured with you at the material date of the accident.

We are prosposing for a direct settlement on the claims as following EXCLUDE personal injury in respect of claim arising out of the above mentioned accident.

Cost of repairs		\$ 4,066.00	(Include 7% GST)
Loss of rental		\$ 600.00	(\$120 X 5 Days)
Additional 2 days loss of use for pre repair		\$ 200.00	(\$100 X 2 Days)
Towing fee		\$ 100.00	
LTA search fee		\$ 7.45	
	S	\$ 4,973.45	

We enclosed herein the following documents for your necessary attention.

- 1) Our Final Bill No: CLM17331
- 2) Hock Chuan Heng Car Rental & Trading Pte Ltd Invoice No: 15910
- 3) Autobay Towing SMJ7598P (receipt attached)
- 4) LTA search fee
- 5) Letter of Authorisation
- 6) GIA report of SMJ7598P

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Yours faithfully,



N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

S.Y.NEO Director











Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27

Singapore 417921

Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD ROBINSON ROAD P.O.BOX 1094 SINGAPORE 902144 **TAX INVOICE**

Date : 20/09/2022 Date in : 15/08/2022 Vehicle Num. : SMJ7598P

Make/Model: HONDA CIVIC 2.0L A-2007 Chassis/Eng#: JHMFD26408S200485/K20Z23500483

Accident Date: 13/08/2022 Claim No: CLM17331 Reference: AUG-32/2022

Policy No.: MT/00818458/02 (27/06/2023)

Amount S\$

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL

REF: <u>CLM17331-N51</u> DATED <u>16/08/2022</u>

BY DIRECT

3,800.00



E. & O.E. Sub S\$: 3,800.00 Add GST (7%) S\$: 266.00 Total Amount S\$: 4,066.00

Total Amount SS: 4,

for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD









HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD.

No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 6298 1936, 6294 0246, 6294 9170 Fax: 6298 3864

	I/We AHMAD MUSTA	IN BIN AMMAD RUM21
HIRER'S PARTICULARS If Different From	Of BLK 58 MARINE	TERRACE A 1940 gunt to be only not be unapped on the product of more of the large 1941 and 19
Section (1)	406-67	S 440058 Tel: 9789 6519
		1

hereinafter called "the Hirer" hereby confirm having agreed to hire this day from HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD hereinafter called "the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and I further agree that I shall be held responsible for:a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$1500 to cover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resulting from theft and destruction of the Vehicle.

b) COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$2000 for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle. c) Only persons above 24 years of age with more than 2 years driving experience, authorised licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle.

whether or not such damage or loss is by person/persons known or unknown to me or by negligence or any breach by me of the Terms and Conditions of Hire, hereinafter mentioned and printed at the back hereof:

Vehicle Regn No. 車輛注册	號碼	X77991	\sim	R	Rental Agreen	nent 合同號碼	No. H 15910	A least the		
Section OHirer's And/Or Dr	iver's Particula	ars 租車者/駕駛員	員個人記錄	3	租出日期及時 Date & Time	間 15/8/20	022 16	:15 FIRS		
性名 AS ABOVE					Date & Time OUT で車日期及時間 Date & Time OUT 20/8/2022 1045 URS					
也址 Address:	As ABO	WE.			Chargeable Rates Ar					
parte de l'est	KIN K. S. TOWN	Sugar to the second	S		5	天 Days	@\$	1500 B		
居民證/護照號碼 S891/133ル 駕駛執照號碼 Driving Licence No: S8711/33ル						星期 Weeks	@\$	Helpe boreite Lotti den Vid Lotti dille		
居民證/護照種類 Type of I/C:/Passport: Pass Date: 10/11/2009						月 Months	@\$	HE DAY DAY		
出生日期 Date of Birth: 04/04/	1988	發出地 Place of Issue:		an anderson somewalt die auto-man	AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	PCHGMVJ Submi For painty tempto prompto	1 40 CHUT-1			
三號保險底金 \$1500/- a) Third Party Only Policy Excess \$1500/- b) Comprehensive Policy Excess \$2000/-						or per over a la la mental	en le marie en la serie A ser i su su su sustant	Transfer and		
車輛必須歸還車主於 Vehicle Must Be Returned T		fice By:	10 1000	is box (right 16) (Christian	The state of the s	總計 Total Charge		Land State Control of the Control of		
備註與付款記錄 Remarks & Payment Records					按金 Security Deposit			diameter of		
					總金額 Total Payabl	BOW				
					來銀 Amount Paid	THE STATE OF				
					送車/費 Delivery Fee	es	H Miko mbolieur	C MALESO SE AN D		
	IMPOI	RTANT!	Proposition Ball	1 .T. F	收車費用 Collection F	ees/Misc.	n et la list de sée : nome	0 pro again. 10 pro again. 10 pro again.		
Fo	r Singapo	ore Use onl	y.			過/小時 tra Hours	@\$	Sections of the section of the secti		
出車油箱 E 1/8 1/4 1/38 Fuel Tank OUT	1½ 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	出車油箱 Fuel Tank IN	E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/	4 7/8 F	租費不包括 Rates Do No	汽油 ot Include Fuel	添油 Refuelling	Elizabeth and controls		
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	1)		Erom:	in the street	至 To:	o na ngu in thy Airein agus a Tha vehicle Meada a tha an an ann an	party the Owner or are a section of the control of	is to remark the first of the f		
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	2)		Prom:	1,988,45 002 166,47 002	至 To:	tersyster the trainer and co	arthworth near while the second or s	biysor thrun a agus sezóg ar at se kemes		
工具 Tools	算 輪胎 装飾品 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				加額費用 Total Additional Charges and the second of the secon			in removed to a section of the removed of the remov		
車輛發出人 Vehicle Issued By:	and the Hiref persual clared on the Hauman the day it was smedule	車輛接收人 Vehicle Collecte	d By:	et of anches og og selfin selsviedt go	only) water present their streets approximate to keep	 if the Dwners postates of command father committee, be registered as the Section 	et debivaria la solcia (i materiale son designio de a se al tento municipi	Sufficient pulse Sources of the Street states		
NOTE: 註 租車者或司機必須付所有例	喜亩,港历办3	THE THE SHARE SHA	例負起一切的責任	•	ENTERON AGE OF HEIGH			PERMEDING		
HIRER AND/OR DRIVER SMOKY EXHAUST VIOL	IS LIABLE FO	R ALL PARKING	, TRAFFIC AND		總計 Grand Tota	1	B nati v cloralli	CONBITED IS		

HIRER MUST NOT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VEHICLE PLS CHECK ENGINE OIL AND RADIATOR WATER EVERY MORNING.

I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement

日期 Date

租車者簽名 Signature of Hirer:

		(N-51)	AUTOBAY TOWING 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-55 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 9616 8988 (Ah Boon)	No.	
	Sold to:		SMJ 7598P	Date:	1/8/22
	Item	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
			Auto Hub to Ubi		\$100
CROWN	_		Repositing Two Two		
)HO			/ /		
9					
			E. & O. E.	Sub Total:	
				GST Tax :	
	Issued b	y:		Total :	\$ 100

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 15 Aug 2022 / 16:55:59

Receipt Date/Time: 15 Aug 2022 / 16:55:59

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220815-003303

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHB3142Z As at 13 Aug 2022/15:05:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 1 Insurance Enquiry - SHB3142Z Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20220815165542658389				
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			-0,04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	bv0amyk6		Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7,45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: M/s N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd Singapore

Singapore		
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: ALONG PIE TWDS TUAS BA CTE	SMJ 7598 P &	SUB 3142 Z
INVE AUMAID MUSTA'IN BIN ALMAD OF BUE ES MARINE TERRAC	Rum/NRIC/Passport No: # #06-67 S (44.00 ereby authorise you to commence re	
a) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to dema by the insurance and/or third party or to comm the costs of repair and loss of use, etc and to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) sha the amount compensated direct to you after delive undertake to co-operate fully with you an conclusion.	and claim settle receive whatever an ence legal proceeding, if necessary you appointing any Solicitor to act for ned, received and/or settled shall be sof my/our third party claim to you all accept this as my/our irrevocable eduction of their costs on a Solicitor	i, in my name, for or me in respect of elong absolutely to and my/our Solicitors authorisation to pay & Client basis.
 b) If the third party claim is unsuccessful or in you instruct and authorise you to claim direct from monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you 	my/our insurance company on my/ r the Excess applicable under my po	our behalf for all blicy and to reimburse
c) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and is indequate, I/we underake to pay you for you		
I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all disc in connection with the above claim in my/our abso of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem f	ence. I/We irrevocable authorise yo	u to appoint such a firm
I/We undertake to inform you and/or the Solici party's insurance company communicate with undertake not to accept any monies or offer o communicating with you and obtaining your o	n me/us directly, orally or in writir If settlement from the third party's	ng and I/we further
Upon settlement of the third party claim and it third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay y related expenses and disbursement incurred.	ou and my/our solicitor the cost	
My/Our insurer is/are Policy No. MI 1 00 8 18458 (III	SA Expiry Date:	23/06/NB
Date:	Excess:	



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Alternative Phone No

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 15/08/2022 17:55 (SGT) Reported by Both Date of Accident 13/08/2022 15:05 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUAS BEFORE CTE (CITY EXIT) Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SMJ7598P

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner AHMAD MUSTA'IN BIN AHMAD RUMZI NRIC No. S8811133H Email Address XIENTIST@GMAIL,COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97896519

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Vehicle Registration Number

Manufacturer Honda Model Civic HONDA / CIVIC 2.0L A Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1998

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number MT/00818458

DRIVER

Name of Driver AHMAD MUSTA'IN BIN AHMAD RUMZI S8811133H Date Of Birth 04/04/1988 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender	10/11/2009 12 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Male
Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-97896519
Email Address Address	XIENTIST@GMAIL.COM APT BLK 58 MARINE TERRACE #06-67
Address complement	•
Postcode	440058
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	- -
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	,
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
	-
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	™
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	No
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	₩
Translator's ID	₩
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	-
PASSENGER 1	
Name	SOFIA BINTE SAMRI
Gender	Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	110
n yoo, agamot mom.	_
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT RECORDED BY ANNIE - PROGRESSIVE CAR C TEL 67415336	ARE PTE LTD
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Annual destruction of the late	W
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SHB3142Z Hyundai

Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	MR PHUA
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-96750457
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the delails of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation,
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GVA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Stepanors (Cla) for each him and that respect to the construction of the construction of
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 6. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that;

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any either personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) to have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) taw yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or doaling with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) lavestigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by mo;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (a) all insurer(s) who have insured vohich(a) involved in this accident and the insurers havy persitant firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (e) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law (kms), which may be siled outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes,

15 as 2022 1552h Policyhokter's Signature / Cate &	Diver's Signature (Edriver is not the policyhokler) / Date	Withoused by Reporting Centre
Timo	& liga	Personnel
Sketch Plan		
	Vemile A: Sm7 7598P Vehidle B: SHR 3192Z	
	PIE - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I -	

Jeschid	e Circu	mstance	is of the .	Accide	nt					·····					***************************************
Ón	the	Above	pat e	giv	fime	·	<u> </u>	137	ð myi	<u>ng</u>	ny	Vehicl	e A	(Sm	j 4598 <i>P)</i>
trave	lkng	olong	PIE	40 64	ards	tuas	on_	lan	e 4	of	_3_	4-10	red	Expi	พระเบอน
Some.	Music	Ps	fore t	le C	TE	Exit	(le	yeh:	<u>kle</u>	infro	N† 6	of me		love	4
down	ons	Suc	h l	Stop	ped	Comp	letely	1. 1	he re	ฟสร	J۸	impa	ાત	ÓЛ	my
rear		went	down	-lp	Cive C	k a	ail	Vehic	le B	(\$1(B 31	422)	hi	t t	he
rear	pirt	104	of m	y Ve	hicle .	-							50000000012 d 2.000	2/4//	7 9.11
							70-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10						-		270
				****		······································									
															72000
							·		**************************************						***************************************
**************************************					47 000 (14230) 11/00 (1400)					***************************************					
		**************************************		······································	· sm. resources success										

	······································			· Voulous son			······································			**************************************				***************************************	
										011/30-80.1012-140.	00.4000.00 F04				***************************************
	###/m&## h/</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>***************************************</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>****</td><td>200000000000000000000000000000000000000</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>efelfolde a. a.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>an a manaka angayan</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td>Neural Constitution and</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>1/3/</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>****</td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>Declar</td><td>ration</td><td>979788-14878-1428-1403</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>delenistere = 1</td><td></td><td>· · · · · ·</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>يثب فاستاندين</td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td>feregoing</td><td>partfoulars</td><td>are true</td><td>In every</td><td>tespeci</td><td>l.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>If you w</td><td>ish to cla</td><td>im against</td><td></td><td>policy, p</td><td>leasa be</td><td>advisac</td><td>i that yo</td><td>ur Insurc 100. Kird</td><td>nc may l</td><td>nave a fo k with yo</td><td>erleen oor inst</td><td>(14) cayo irar for mo</td><td>claus or d'a</td><td>o wher</td><td>eby the clai</td></tr><tr><td>Sylloub</td><td>A) II</td><td>05/202 gnature / C</td><td>2 1552/20</td><td>. (Sebraria</td><td>Signatu</td><td>- 15 5 15 6</td><td>\$ 762 F</td><td>(57)</td><td>hr>-</td><td>\ 1 Chaka</td><td></td><td>Mino</td><td>the Pa</td><td><i>\</i>\</td><td><u> </u></td></tr><tr><td>Time</td><td>opski is Qi</td><td>g1141414141</td><td>22 Dict</td><td>amers Alime</td><td>• रुख्यसम्</td><td>ល់ គ្រោះព</td><td>មេ ភេសា</td><td>erang hot</td><td>say seemil</td><td>a y r szekt</td><td></td><td>Minessed Personnal</td><td>uy ru</td><td>:botest</td><td>Cauce</td></tr></tbody></table>														